Category Division

Run M12-39
Run M40-49
Run M12-39
Run M40-49
Run M12-39
Run M12-39
Run M40-49
Run M12-39
Run M12-39
Run M40-49
Run M40-49
Run M40-49
Run M40-49
Run M40-49
Run M50-99
Run M12-39
Run M40-49
Run F40-49

Run M12-39
Run F12-39

Run M40-49
Run M50-99
Run M40-49
Run M12-39
Run M40-49
Run M12-39
Run M12-39
Run M40-49
Run M50-99
Run M40-49
Run M40-49
Run M50-99
Run M12-39
Run M12-39
Run F12-39

Run M12-39
Run M12-39
Run M12-39
Run M40-49
Run M50-99
Run M12-39
Run M40-49
Run M12-39
Run M12-39
Run F12-39

Run M40-49
Run F12-39

Run F12-39

Run M12-39
Run M50-99
Run M50-99

Bib#
23
224
30
228
31
11
213
48
45
227
235
237
223
212
271
33
216
315
35
124
219
255
205
39
231
19
38
236
272
218
234
267
14
12
110
40
26
42
226
262

206
24
22

132

207

123

106
47

263

264

Name

Blair McWhirter
Andrew Reese-Jones
Matthew Reedy
Richard Seigne
lan Reeves

David Fitch
Roger Lamb

Paul Churton
Scott Wilder
Brian Schultze
Richard Young
Mark Wareing
Will Parker
Garry Jones

Bob Webster
Kieran Rowe
Mark Lionnet
Fiona Gilroy
Jamie Schneider
Jane Reedy

Mike McMeeken
Victor Gamperle
Phil Damen

Mike Walker
Michael Smith
Andrew MacDonald
Gort Stephan
Blair Clatworthy
Nigel Whalley
lan Macbeth
Nick Williams
Mike Van Der Colk
Kevin Grimwood
Edward Foskett
Jacqui Gee

Rex Webb
Zhaine Northcott
Matt Woolley
Tony Salkeld
Roland Pahud
James Adair
Geoffrey Dillon
Glen Mitchell
Daniel McNicholl
Alexandra Thornton
Shane Fellowes
Emily Redhead
Katherine Fitch
John Ogston
James Park
Terry Preddy

City
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
NELSON
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
Christchurch
Christchurch
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
WESTPORT
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
NELSON
ROLLESTON
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
KIRWEE
LYTTELTON
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
RANGIORA
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
Christchurch
DUNEDIN
CHRISTCHURCH

Gender Grade Place

Finish Time Place

1:29:37 Ist

1:30:58 2nd

1:30:59 3rd

1:33:23 4th

1:33:29 5th

1:35:24 6th

1:37:27 7th

1:42:37 8th

1:42:53 9th

1:44:13 10th
1:45:08 11th
1:45:26 12th
1:46:53 13th
1:47:46 14th
1:48:17 15th
1:49:07 16th
1:49:25 17th
1:49:47 Ist

1:50:43 18th
1:52:07 2nd
1:53:50 19th
1:54:49 20th
1:54:56 21st
1:55:23 22nd
1:55:38 23rd
1:56:21 24th
1:56:21 25th
1:56:31 26th
1:57:13 27th
1:58:06 28th
1:58:09 29th
1:58:45 30th
1:58:55 31st
1:59:50 32nd
2:01:06 3rd

2:01:37 33rd
2:01:57 34th
2:02:00 35th
2:03:18 36th
2:03:28 37th
2:03:40 38th
2:03:42 39th
2:03:43 40th
2:03:44 41st
2:03:49 4th

2:05:22 42nd
2:05:37 5th

2:06:06 6th

2:06:23 43rd
2:07:01 44th
2:07:46 45th

Place Overall

1st 1st
1st 2nd
2nd 3rd
2nd 4th
3rd 5th
4th 6th
3rd 7th
5th 8th
6th 9th
4th 10th
5th  11th
6th 12th
7th  13th
8th 14th
1st  15th
7th 16th
9th  17th
1st 18th
8th  19th
1st 20th
10th  21st
2nd  22nd
11th  23rd
9th 24th
12th  25th
10th  26th
11th  27th
13th  28th
3rd  29th
14th  30th
15th  31st
4th  32nd
12th  33rd
13th  34th
2nd  35th
14th  36th
15th  37th
16th  38th
16th  39th
5th 40th
17th  41st
17th  42nd
18th  43rd
19th  44th
3rd  45th
18th  46th
4th  47th
5th 48th
20th  49th
6th 50th
7th  51st



Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run

F12-39
M12-39
M50-99
M12-39
F40-49
M12-39
M40-49
M12-39
M12-39
M12-39
M50-99
M50-99
F40-49
M12-39
F12-39
M12-39
M12-39
M40-49
M12-39
M40-49
M12-39
M50-99
F40-49
M50-99
M50-99
M12-39
M40-49
F40-49
F50-99
M50-99
F50-99
F40-49
M40-49
F40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M12-39
M40-49
F40-49
F12-39
M40-49
M50-99
M40-49
M12-39
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
M12-39
M50-99
M40-49
M12-39
M50-99
F40-49

107

269
17

324
25

230
15
34

273
256
314
13
109
46
44
229
146
238
37
260
332
259
250

232
310
336
251
337
325
202
313
214
225

209
312
108
203
254
221
10
311
302
316
18
265
210
21
270
342

Bridget Ford
Chris Bamford
Rodger Ward
Jack King

Kerry Jones
Troy Mouat
Refik Shadich
Thoje Hood
Donovan Ryan
Mike Catton
Paul Whyte
Derek Haselden
Emma Gambles
Kenji Fujiki
Vivien Frodsham
Brad Gould
Shaun Farrell
Dallas Seymour
Elizabeth Loudon
Justin Liddell
Aaron Sixtus
Warren Leslie
Deb Wilson
Robert Jarman
Alan Blackburn
Andrew Brady
Richard Taylor
Nicci Dillon

Sue Jones
Peter de Boer
Dawn Kirk
Lynda Laugesen
Alec Brownlee
Michele Frewen
Dave Laugesen
Jeff Roberts
David Conradson
lan George
Alison Fleming
Marie Fox

Rob Carston
Michael Fursdon
Will Morrish
Morgan Edwards
Sarah Eady
Colleen Ayling
Fiona Green
Michael Laird
Ross Radford
Adrian Hamill
Chris Mclean
Greg Way
Carline Todd

NORTH CANTERBUR?Y

DARFIELD
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
LYTTELTON
CHRISTCHURCH
LYTTELTON
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
Christchurch
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
Christchurch
Christchurch
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
RANGIORA
DARFIELD
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
TEMUKA
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
RANGIORA
ASHBURTON
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
LYTTELTON
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
Christchurch

2:07:50
2:08:34
2:08:42
2:08:49
2:08:54
2:09:21
2:09:53
2:10:05
2:11:07
2:11:08
2:11:16
2:11:19
2:11:27
2:12:19
2:12:24
2:12:28
2:12:31
2:12:58
2:13:13
2:13:14
2:13:25
2:13:34
2:13:41
2:13:54
2:14:48
2:15:09
2:15:55
2:15:55
2:16:11
2:16:51
2:17:08
2:18:01
2:18:06
2:18:21
2:18:22
2:18:25
2:18:38
2:19:04
2:19:14
2:19:33
2:20:11
2:20:23
2:20:50
2:22:36
2:23:27
2:23:50
2:24:27
2:24:35
2:24:51
2:25:54
2:26:10
2:26:10
2:26:11

7th
46th
47th
48th

8th
49th
50th
51st
52nd
53rd
54th
55th

9th
56th
10th
57th
58th
59th
60th
61st
62nd
63rd
11th
64th
65th
66th
67th
12th
13th
68th
14th
15th
69th
16th
70th
71st
72nd
73rd
17th
18th
74th
75th
76th
77th
19th
20th
21st
78th
79th
80th
81st
82nd
22nd

6th
21st
8th
22nd
2nd
23rd
19th
24th
25th
26th
9th
10th
3rd
27th
7th
28th
29th
20th
30th
21st
31st
11th
4th
12th
13th
32nd
22nd
5th
1st
14th
2nd
6th
23rd
7th
24th
25th
33rd
26th
8th
8th
27th
15th
28th
34th
9th
10th
11th
35th
16th
29th
36th
17th
12th

52nd
53rd
54th
55th
56th
57th
58th
59th
60th
61st
62nd
63rd
64th
65th
66th
67th
68th
69th
70th
71st
72nd
73rd
74th
75th
76th
77th
78th
79th
80th
81st
82nd
83rd
84th
85th
86th
87th
88th
89th
90th
91st
92nd
93rd
94th
95th
96th
97th
98th
99th
100th
101st
102nd
103rd
104th



Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run

M40-49
F12-39
M40-49
F12-39
F12-39
M50-99
F40-49
F12-39
M12-39
M40-49
F40-49
M40-49
F40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M50-99
M12-39
M40-49
M50-99
F12-39
F50-99
F12-39
F40-49
M12-39
F40-49
F12-39
M12-39
F12-39
F40-49
F12-39
F12-39
F12-39
F40-49
F12-39
F40-49
F12-39
F40-49
F12-39
M12-39
F12-39
F40-49
F50-99
M50-99
F40-49
F40-49
F12-39
F40-49
F40-49
F12-39
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F12-39

200
125
471
136
118
261
300
112
16
204
307
217
323
201
220
257
20
211
253
104
334
135
329

301
127
41
102
327
100
129
103
306
138
330
126
320
122
28
128
309
341
252
318
317
114
340
326
131
319
305
321
113

Barry Ayling

Sara Sahagian
Neil Fletcher
Fiona Vetcher
Lauren Mcllroy
Paul Norridge

Jo Allan

Sally Hickling
Andrew Jackson
Meyrick Clayden
Sarah Clayden
Steve Livesey
Jenny Jones
Mark Bennett
Andrew McNicoll
Rainer Hoffmann
Euan Masters
Reuben Hunt
Rob Foor

Hilary Donaldson
Jenny Hoffmann
Vanessa Vallely
Lynda Mcdrury
Daniel Ballinger
Mary Louise Anderson
Fiona Shanhun
Wayne Whitham
Jill Buchan

Paula Mason
Heather Barnes
Lucy Sinclair
Kellie Coakley
Heather Butcher
Melissa Warne
Annabel Sheppard
Tanya Satterthwaite
Louise Home-Dewar
Kylie Pannett
Craig Pannett
Anastasia Shchepetki
Sue Curtin

Anne Ryan

Chris Florkowski
Jo Harris

Angela Grigg
Jenna Hyland
Louise Brownlee
Rossi Leber

Lucy Thompson
Tracey Hobson
Michelle Bleeker
Sue Idiens
Angela House

CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
Christchurch
CHRISTCHURCH
DARFIELD
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
LYTTELTON
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
COALGATE
SELWYN
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
GREYMOUTH
SPRINGSTON
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
ROLLESTON
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
TEMUKA
TEMUKA
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
KIRWEE
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
BARRYTOWN
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH

2:26:16
2:26:32
2:26:58
2:27:13
2:27:31
2:27:51
2:28:08
2:28:09
2:28:27
2:28:46
2:28:46
2:28:48
2:28:59
2:29:19
2:31:50
2:31:54
2:32:04
2:33:44
2:34:05
2:34:05
2:34:22
2:35:15
2:35:17
2:35:40
2:36:16
2:37:09
2:38:01
2:38:44
2:38:45
2:38:46
2:39:16
2:39:16
2:39:26
2:39:52
2:41:22
2:41:34
2:41:37
2:42:15
2:42:16
2:42:27
2:43:25
2:43:50
2:44:40
2:46:17
2:46:29
2:47:50
2:51:10
2:51:20
2:52:06
2:53:22
2:53:22
2:53:28
2:53:29

83rd
23rd
84th
24th
25th
85th
26th
27th
86th
87th
28th
88th
29th
89th
90th
91st
92nd
93rd
94th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
95th
34th
35th
96th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th
97th
47th
48th
49th
98th
50th
51st
52nd
53rd
54th
55th
56th
57th
58th
59th

30th
9th
31st
10th
11th
18th
13th
12th
37th
32nd
14th
33rd
15th
34th
35th
19th
38th
36th
20th
13th
3rd
14th
16th
39th
17th
15th
40th
16th
18th
17th
18th
19th
19th
20th
20th
21st
21st
22nd
41st
23rd
22nd
4th
21st
23rd
24th
24th
25th
26th
25th
27th
28th
29th
26th

105th
106th
107th
108th
109th
110th
111th
112th
113th
114th
115th
116th
117th
118th
119th
120th
121st
122nd
123rd
124th
125th
126th
127th
128th
129th
130th
131st
132nd
133rd
134th
135th
136th
137th
138th
139th
140th
141st
142nd
143rd
144th
145th
146th
147th
148th
149th
150th
151st
152nd
153rd
154th
155th
156th
157th



Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk

F40-49
M40-49
F12-39
F40-49
M12-39
F12-39
F12-39
F12-39
M12-39
F12-39
F40-49
F12-39
F40-49
F50-99
F12-39
M12-39
F12-39
F12-39
F12-39
F12-39
F12-39
F50-99
M12-39
M12-39
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F50-99
F12-39
F12-39
M50-99
M50-99
M12-39
F12-39
M40-49
M50-99
M40-49
F50-99
F12-39
F12-39
F12-39
M12-39
M40-49
F50-99
F40-49
F12-39
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F50-99
F40-49
F12-39

308
222
140
303

143
142
111
43
141
304
105
331
339
119

134
139
115
137
101
338
499
425
426
431
467
443
417
418
465
462
498
406
456
463
460
450
404
419
413
416
458
453
437
401
438
435
429
432
470
434
408

Robyn Cody
Vai Papalii
Katie Spice
Sue Bates
Cameron Dew
Holly Carter
Anna Bright
Anne Hann
Matthew Baker
Tracey Baker
Tania Batley
Jo Dunn

Carol Willetts
Jane Radford
Maree Millar
Hamish Avery
Kerry Uren

Christine Whitham

Penelope Koroi
Pip Wansbrough

Rosemary Benfield

Glenda Leonard
Jimmy Johnston
Matt Ford
Nicky Cocks
Amanda Hare
Yumi Sato

Linda Boyd

Jo Sugrue

Sarah Sugrue
Bruce Morrison
Roger Bates
Andy Grant
Tamara Hasson
Brian Brookes
Graham Connor
Robert Weir
Teresa Morrison
Emma Dew
Jessica Taylor
Libby Ornsby
Joel Ornshy
Tony Mckay
Marie Thatcher
Jocelyn Mckay
Sara Asher

Jill Oetgen
Joanne Marama
Lisa Funnell
Tracey Harvey
Christine Putt
Judy Krom

Mia Hood

CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
DARFIELD
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
ROLLESTON
CHRISTCHURCH
ASHBURTON
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
BLENHEIM
Christchurch
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
TIMARU
TIMARU
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
LYTTELTON
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
Christchurch
CHRISTCHURCH
LYTTELTON

2:54:31
2:57:07
2:58:25
2:58:25
2:59:09
3:00:56
3:00:57
3:05:09
3:06:37
3:06:37
3:07:23
3:09:58
3:11:32
3:11:32
3:12:50
3:16:35
3:16:35
3:17:48
3:18:05
3:22:33
3:23:13
3:31:04
2:35:30
2:40:10
3:10:49
3:10:50
3:12:45
3:19:34
3:22:28
3:22:28
3:23:09
3:25:17
3:28:34
3:28:34
3:30:00
3:30:00
3:30:44
3:36:51
3:37:47
3:37:47
3:37:55
3:39:39
3:42:00
3:42:00
3:42:01
3:42:13
3:42:38
3:42:38
3:44:42
3:44:42
3:44:44
3:44:46
3:50:36

60th
99th
61st
62nd
100th
63rd
64th
65th
101st
66th
67th
68th
69th
70th
71st
102nd
72nd
73rd
74th
75th
76th
77th
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
3rd
4th
5th
7th
6th
7th
8th
8th
9th
10th
11th
9th
10th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st

30th
37th
27th
31st
42nd
28th
29th
30th
43rd
31st
32nd
32nd
33rd
5th
33rd
44th
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
6th
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
3rd
1st
3rd
2nd
2nd
4th
5th
6th
4th
3rd
3rd
4th
7th
5th
6th
7th
8th
4th
9th
8th

158th
159th
160th
161st
162nd
163rd
164th
165th
166th
167th
168th
169th
170th
171st
172nd
173rd
174th
175th
176th
177th
178th
179th
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st



Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk
Walk

F12-39
M50-99
F40-49
F40-49
F12-39
F50-99
M50-99
F40-49
F40-49
F50-99
F12-39
M40-49
F50-99
F12-39
M12-39
F50-99
F40-49
F40-49
F12-39
F12-39
F50-99
F40-49
F50-99
F40-49
F40-49
F12-39
F50-99
F50-99
F40-49
M40-49
F40-49
F12-39
F12-39
F12-39

145
466
436
455
423
446
464
469
468
447
420
459
445
414
500
449
441
439
403
415
452
430
454
427
424
410
448
440
433
457
428
407
402
405

Hannah Farr

Brian Murray

Betty Mcllroy
Steph Wason

Sam Watts

Sandie Gamperle
Pat Mackle

Sadie Scott

Lynere Wilson
Judith Inkster
Louise van der Salm
Robert van der Salm
Julie Florkowski

Margoth Ortega Jaime

Paul Marr

Angela McIndoe
Barbara Williams
Susan Taylor

Tania Barnes
Carmen Shivas
Julie Stewart

Jane George

Anne van der Salm
Naomi Flasher
Diane Brown

Lisa Morrison
Annemarie McCloy
Marise Wason
Alma Karabegovich
Jens Foerstmann

Alexandra Foerstmann

Emma Hodge
Lena Atger
Selina Groufsky

Christchurch
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
SHEFFIELD
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
Christchurch
Christchurch
CHRISTCHURCH
DUNEDIN
CANTERBURY
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
NORTH CANTERBURY
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
RANGIORA
CANTERBURY
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
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